MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK



(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

No. R&S/R-2/2023/ 9/7/- 9241

Dated: 18-10-23

THROUGH MAIL/WEBSITE

The HODs/Principals/Directors,
All the affiliated Engineering Colleges/Institutes/UTDs,
M.D. University, Rohtak

Sub: Extension in schedule for submission of Registration Return of B.Tech programs for the session 2023-24

Sir/Madam,

In continuation of this office letter No. R&S/R-2/2023/6629-6828 dated 22.08.2023, No. R&S/R-2/2023/7361-7560 dated 31.08.2023, R&S/R-2/2023/8057-8258 dated 14.09.2023 and R&S/R-2/2023/8709-8909 dated 29.09.2023 on the subject cited above.

I am directed to inform you that the schedule for submission of Registration Return of B.Tech progams has been extended/revised as under:-

Extension in schedule for receipt of Registration Return:-

Type of Program	for Online submission of Registration	Revised last date for Online submission of Registration Return without late fees	submission of Hard copy of RR alongwith
B.Tech, B.Tech (Lateral Entry)	04.10.2023	26.10.2023	02.11.2023

Considering the schedule of exams circulated by Controller of Examinations, the schedule for submission of Registration Return of B.Pharmacy Program has not been extended. However, in case any admission is made by the Department on the seat vacated due to admission withdrawl, the Registration Return of the student should be performed by the Department on the same day and hard copy of Registration Return alongwith documents may be submitted within 03 days from the date of admission/Online Registration Return.

Yours faithfully,

Superintendent (R&S)

for Registrar

Endst. No. R&S/R-2/2023/

Dated:

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 2. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 3. Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload this letter on the University website and ensure smooth functioning of the ERP portal during the above schedule.
- 4. Nodal Officer, Samarth, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure that the smooth functioning of the Samarth Portal during the above schedule.

Superintendent (R&S) for Registrar